User’s Guide
TPSM33625, TPSM3365F Evaluation Module
ABSTRACT
The TPSM33625EVM and TPSM33625FEVM enables the evaluation of the TPSM33625 and TPSM33625F
power modules. The EVMs allow for several configurations of the power module. Additionally, electrical test
points provide ease in verifying the performance of the power regulator. Lastly, these EVMs serve as a basis for
the TPSM33625 and TPSM33625F layout and component selection.
CAUTION

0402
0402 CGA2B2NP01H220J050BA TDK
H1, H2, H3, H4 4 Machine Screw, Round, #4-40 ×
1/4, Nylon, Philips panhead Screw NY PMS 440 0025 PH
B&F Fastener
Supply
H5, H6, H7, H8 4 Standoff, Hex, 0.5"L #4-40 Nylon Standoff 1902C Keystone
J1, J2 2 TERM BLOCK 2POS 5 mm, TH 10x10x8.1 mm 1729018 Phoenix Contact
J3, J4 2 Header, 100 mil, 5 × 2, Tin, TH Header, 5 × 2,
100 mil, Tin PEC05DAAN Sullins Connector
Solutions
J5 1 Header, 100 mil, 2 × 1, Gold, TH Header, 100
mil, 2 × 1, TH HTSW-102-07-G-S Samtec
L1 1 Shielded Power Inductors SMD2 XGL4020-152MEC Coilcraft
R1 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R2 1 255 k
RES, 255 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW0402255KFKED Vishay-Dale
R3 1 49.9 k RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040249K9FKED Vishay-Dale
R4 1 47 k
RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R5, R7 2 8.06 k
RES, 8.06 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW04028K06FKED Vishay-Dale
R6 1 6.98 k
RES, 6.98 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW04026K98FKED Vishay-Dale
R8 1 16.9 k
RES, 16.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW040216K9FKED Vishay-Dale
R9 1 69.8 k RES, 69.8 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040269K8FKED Vishay-Dale
R10 1 10.0 k
RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R11 1 0
RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale
R12 1 10.0
RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW040210R0FKED Vishay-Dale
R13 1 20.0 k
RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW040220K0FKED Vishay-Dale
www.ti.com Bill of Materials
SLVUCG3A – SEPTEMBER 2022 – REVISED MARCH 2023
Submit Document Feedback
TPSM33625, TPSM3365F Evaluation Module 17
Copyright © 2023 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 7-1. Bill of Materials (continued)
Designator Qty Value Description Package
Reference Part Number Manufacturer
R14 1 33.2 k
RES, 33.2 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402
0402 CRCW040233K2FKED Vishay-Dale
R15 1 54.9 k RES, 54.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402 CRCW040254K9FKED Vishay-Dale
SH-J1, SH-J2 2 Shunt, 100 mil, Gold plated, Black Shunt 2 pos.
100 mil 881545-2 TE Connectivity
TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP6